

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 24481 OF 2025

In

SUITS STAMP NO. 24475 OF 2025

Nandkishore RathiPETITIONER

V/S

Amc Properties LlpRESPONDENT

WITH

SUITS LODGING NO. 19713 OF 2025

Joan BhaleraoPLAINTIFF

V/S

Amc Properties LlpDEFENDANT

WITH

SUITS LODGING NO. 24475 OF 2025

Nandkishore RathiPLAINTIFF

V/S

Amc Properties LlpDEFENDANT

Mr. Anoshak Daver a/w. Mr. Nirav Shah and Ms. Niharika Singh i/b. Little & Co.for the plaintiff in S(L) /24475/2025 and for defendant No. 4 in S(L)/19713/2025.

Mr. Rajiv Narula a/w. Ms. Nidhi Loya i/b Jhangiani Narula & Associates for defendant No. 2 in S(L)/24475/2025.

Mr. Dhaval Ved a/w. Mr. Sanath Warkar for defendant Nos. 4 to 13 in S(L)/24475/2025 and for plaintiff in S(L)/ 19713/2025.

Mr. Jayesh Mestry a/w. Mr. Farheen Mustafa i/b. Jayesh Mestry

for defendant Nos. 1 to 3 in S(L)/19713/2025.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 21st August, 2025

P.C. :

S.O to 26/08/2025 (on Supplementary Board).

(ASSOCIATE)