

Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 30th April, 2026

CALLED FOR DIRECTIONS :

13. S/13/2026

-) Ms. Richika Kadam i/b. Little & Co., Advocate for
-) Plaintiff.
-)
-) Mr. Rahul Pillai i/b. Jhangiani Narula & Associates
-) Advocate for Defendant No.2.
-)
-) Ms. Farheen Mustafa i/b. Jayesh Mestry Advocate
-) for Defendant No. 1 & 3.
-)
-) P.C. : Defendant No. 1 to 6.
-)
-) The Ld. Advocate for the Plaintiff made a
-) statement that the service is valid upon Defendant
-) No.1 to 6. However, service upon Defendant No.7
-) to 14 is return unserved. The Plaintiff is allowed
-) to serve the Defendant No. 7 to 14 issue fresh Writ
-) of Summons. If, so required. The serve Defendant
-) No. 1 to 6 are directed to filed their written
-) statement within statutory period. The Plaintiff is
-) directed to file affidavit in the Department.
-)
-) S. O. to 09.07.2026.
-)

Date : 30.04.2026

Prothonotary & Senior Master